MIC2582/MIC2583
Single Channel Hot Swap Controllers
Micrel Inc. •  2180 Fortune Drive •  San Jose, CA 95131 •  USA •  tel +1 (408) 944-0800 •  fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 •  http://www.micrel.com
April 2009  M9999-043009-C
General Description
The MIC2582 and MIC2583 are single channel positive
voltage hot swap controllers designed to allow the safe
insertion of boards into live system backplanes. The

Micrel, Inc. MIC2582/MIC2583
April 2009 2 M9999-043009-C
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free
Fast Circuit Breaker Threshold Circuit Breaker Package
MIC2582-JBM MIC2582-xYM x = J, 100mV
x = J1, Off
x = M, Off
Latched off 8-Pin SOIC
MIC2583-xBQS MIC2583-xYQS x = J, 100mV
x = K*, 150mV
x = L*, 200mV
x = M*, Off
Latched off 16-pin QSOP
MIC2583R-xBQS MIC2583R-xYQS x = J, 100mV
x = K*, 150mV
x = L*, 200mV
x = M*, Off
Auto-retry 16-pin QSOP
 Note:
 * Contact factory for availability.
Pin Configuration
8-Pin SOIC (M)
16-Pin QSOP (QS)
Micrel, Inc. MIC2582/MIC2583
April 2009 3 M9999-043009-C
Pin Description
Pin Number
8-Pin SOIC